INSTRUCTION MANUAL

T

WERD Jreir§

wwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww




CDEG(E YOKOMO BD9 ZEFRANIL M- MID E—F—#KICEET /DI /IN—->3>FY N T,
WHBAFE/N\—Y s - RFEITIEHICHERNETHNEHEINTVET,
BEEINTUWRWEBDDFEIZA EIE YOKOMO BD9 DSRBAE(CHED TIT> TS EEL\,

This product is a conversion kit for converting YOKOMO BD9 to equal-length belt and MID motor specifications.

This manual describes the necessary contents for the part replacement / production.

Please follow the instructions of YOKOMO BD9 to assemble the parts not included.

EX. FY b RFPUSIRES I — N (—YEFEELTHDET.

p
Fv MIEFNSDER/N—Y Main parts included in the kit

ZT1093 ZT1094

Short parts such as screws, nuts and bearings are omitted.

ZT1095 ZT1073

o o (o))
o o [eXe)

ZT1074
OO
ZT1092 = V)] >3V
ZT1096
(e} (e}
(e} (e}
(@]
° o
o O
(e}
(e} (e}
(e} (e}
ZT1091
ZT1076 ( ZT1076
ART—=)\—Y Spare parts
ZT1090 |MID O>/\—=3>Fw ~ (YOKOMO BD9A) MID Conversion Kit (for YOKOMO BD9)

ZT1091

HN—MR>>v—= (BD9MID D>/\—=3>F v M)

Chassis GRAPHITE (for BD9 MID Conversion Kit)

771092

H—AR>T7w){=FwE2.2mm (BDI MID J>/\—=3>Fv )

Graphite Upper Deck 2.2mm (for BD9 MID Conversion Kit)

ZT1093

FILZE—F -T2 b (BD9MID O2/\—-=3>Fw hA)

ALU Motor mount (for BD9 MID Conversion Kit)

ZT1094

TILELA2+ T NULIAY R (BD9 MID J>2/\—-23>Fwy M)

ALU Layshaft Bulkhead Right(for BD9 MID Conversion Kit)

ZT1095

TILZE-H—-ID> T —b (BDI MID O2/\—-=3 >+ ~A)

ALU Motor Mount Plate(for BD9 MID Conversion Kit)

ZT1073

FILZVUY RLAZv T~

ALU Solid Layshaft

ZT1074

8505 /\—>—I)LRIS>SARTU T (2{EN)

Flanged Ball Bearing 5x8x2.5 Rubber shield(2pcs)

ZT1096 |7ILETvIN—FvFINR—F— 1.0mm (2#8A) ALU Upper Deck Spacer 1.0mm(2pcs)
ZT1076 | RS- ITAIL R(351mm) Drive Belt 3x351mm
AT>a>N—y Optional parts
ZT1053 |JSJ7+ hETO> b2 3 v o4 TJ—WRS(YOKOMO BD9RI) Graphite front shock tower WRS (for YOKOMO BD9)

ZT1054

JS5T74 MU 3 v 4 T—WRS(YOKOMO BD9A)

Graphite rear shock tower WRS  (for YOKOMO BD9)

Z11077

O-JU023> RSATAJLK(351mm)

Low Friction Drive Belt 3x351mm

771081

ERE-—4Y-~NI>RIL—K

Brass motor mounting plate

ZT1097

H—R>FvN\—=FvF2.2mm>FO—4-7 (BD9MID I>/\—=3>F vy hA)

Graphite Upper Deck 2.2mm Narrow type(for BD9 MID Conversion Kit)

ZT1098

H—R>Fw){—=FwvF2.0mm (BD9 MID O>/{—=3>Fw M)

Graphite Upper Deck 2.0mm (for BD9 MID Conversion Kit)

ZT1099

H—R>Fv)I=FvF2.0mmFO—-45-7 (BD9 MID I>/\—-=3>Fw hA)

Graphite Upper Deck 2.0mm Narrow type (for BD9 MID Conversion Kit)

As of September 2019 )

Eoane,




s
ERENEBRADFEIL Assembling of drive parts ZT1074
Flanged Ball Bearing 5x8x2.5 Rubber shield

- IN == A TYE

YOKOMO B9-644SS YOKOMO B9-644SS 85071\ Ik N 7977

5mm E-ring Gear plate N
w 477 b~k

5mm EYY) Q @

ZT1074 included
0.1mm stainless steel shim
0.1mm A7UVAYh

ZT1073
ALU Solid Layshaft
7Yy b4+ 7H

YOKOMO B9-630
Drive Pulley 20T
4=+ 347 7" -)-(20T)

YOKOMO B9-630
Drive Pulley 20T
t4-+ 347" 7" -)-(20T)

ZC-BH34
M3x4 BH screw
M3x4 £ auAyk b A

ZT1074 included |
0.1mm stainless steel shim @
0.1mm A7YVAYA ®®

YOKOMO B9-644SS
ZT1074

Pin
Flanged Ball Bearing 5x8x2.5 Rubber shield [
850 7N ~Y-Ik A" Y7y’
( \Y ]
Ny FU—= bW )N—DHYT Installation of battery stopper
@]
@]
0
ZT1094 ©
ALU Layshaft Bulkhead (R) 0] o
TIUAZAT IV WA R (R)
-
ALU COUNTERSUNK SHIM ||
7mm M7yov-
@/ INWFU—RSS 3 > %=IMUCREIT B &= (F O o
BEFEDS LPANR—F—Z AL TS, o
Use your own shims or spacers to move o)
the battery position outwards. © e ©
\§ J
4 )

E—H—II> R TL—BMDOEYT Installation of motor mount plate

ZT1095
ALU Motor Mount Plate
7V3E-4-Y9+7° b=+

ZT1091
Chassis GRAPHITE
B U4y

M3x577y by b A9)1- B EEUT AL
M3x5 Flat Head Screw
Standard installation position

BfHIE»ARE TS v—>0O0—-I)LE
DFFEE - ZENEEETT

M3x5 flat head screw standard
mounting position

It is possible to adjust and change
the chassis roll amount by the mounting

g& M3x5 Flat Head Screw position and the number of screws.
M3x5 77yyk 2791~




Vs

E—4H—II> FOHST installation of Motor mount

ZT1076
Drive Belt 3x351mm
M 747 A" M351mm)
ZT1076
Drive Belt 3x351mm
F 347" A" bF35Tmm)

ZT1093
ALU Motor mount

M3x6 Button Head Screw TISE-3-397%

YOKOMO ZC-F36 M3x6 " ANy b 291~
M3x6 FH screw
M3x6 [tz

-
Py I)I\—FvwFDHYT installation of Upper deck

YOKOMO CE'j)

ZC-BH36 or 36A
M3x6 BH screw or Aluminum screw >
M3x6 & Auny k£ ZorPIIE™ A

ZT1092
Graphite Upper Deck2.2mm
=K VPN -7 yF2.2mm

YOKOMO

ZC-BH36 or 36A
M3x6 BH screw or Aluminum screw
M3x6 ™ AuAy k" Ror? st A




s N
PYINN—=FT YV FIAR—HY—DHT Installation of Upper deck spacer

M2x6 Button Head Screw
M2x6 i Auny b A9 1~

o y .
Y
,\~\1\\§$
S
D
S o
\\\\\\\ (@]
o
o
o ZT1096
> ALU Upper Deck Spacer 1.0mm
o THETYIN =7 yFAA" =#-1.0mm
(@
Be careful when loosening the M2x6 button head screw, as the position changes easily.
— M2x6 RY > Ay R 1 —%4BsHTz & S IATBNED DT VNDTEEL TS,
1\
( )

BHAKRLEY MMCDWT  About basic recommendation set

BD9 MID Conversion Kit Bacic Setup Sheet Front Rear

RideHeight (E8/5) 5.0mm 5.2mm

Camber (Fv>/)(—£) 1.5° 2.0°

Toe angle (h—A5) 1.0°(Out) R3.0°(In)

Shock oil (3w OIA-1)L) YOKOMO #400 YOKOMO #400

s N YOKOMO YOKOMO
h k < Ny 1)~

Shock Spring(=awvoXFU>T ) 2528 265

Down Stop[Suspin center] RJL—T& (P E > thuly) 9.5mm 8.5mm

Anti-Roll Bar (RFESAH—) 1.3mm 1.2mm

Differential gearQil (2 A-1)L) — #7500
\_ J
4 =~ I . . A

A3 )IN—YDBM  Introduction of optional parts

ZT1053 ZT1054 ZT1077 ZT1081
Graphite front shock tower WRS Graphite rear shock tower WRS Low Friction Drive Belt 3x351mm Brass motor mounting plate
55774 METOY RT3y 27— WRS 55774 MEUTY 3y T2 T— WRS O—7U%2aY RS54 IV (351mm) HRE-—S—XUVIFTL—b

—
// o
(/ ) lo
S o
ZT1098 ZT1097
Graphite Upper Deck 2.0mm Graphite Upper Deck 2.2mm Narrow type
H—RYT v IA—F v F 2.0mm : A—RYTYIN—=TvF22mm FO—217

ZT1099
Graphite Upper Deck 2.0mm Narrow type
A—=RYTvIN—=FvF20mm +O—4%241 7




JL I A [TTTT

www.zerogtribeJdespan.com

ZEROTRIBE 52-1,8-C,Otsubo,Fujie,Higashiura-cho,Chita-gun,Aichi-ken,Japan 470-2105 =15 I%
TOMS1T TF470-2105 BABAZEERHEETALE 52-1 8-C E-mail: info@zerotribejapan.com  [=]#4!



	BD9_MID_FrontPage
	BD9_MID_P2
	BD9_MID_P3
	BD9_MID_P4
	BD9_MID_P5
	BD9_MID_BackCover

